

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1581 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1582 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1583 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1584 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1585 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1586 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1587 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1588 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1589 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1591 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1592 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1593 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1594 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1596 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1597 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1598 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1599 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2016

With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1601 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1602 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1603 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1604 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1605 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1606 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1608 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1609 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1610 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1611 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1613 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1614 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1615 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1616 of 2016

=====

RABARI BALUBHAI UKABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance :

Mr HD VASAVADA for Mrs ALPA G CHHATBAR, Advocate for PETITIONERS

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI
and
HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA
25th June 2018

COMMON ORDER (PER : HONOURABLE Mr. JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI)

Appeals are admitted. To be heard with First Appeal No.
3222 of 2017 and connected appeals.

[Akil Kureshi, J.]

[B.N Karia, J.]

Prakash