

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1581 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1582 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1583 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1584 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1585 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1586 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1587 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1588 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1589 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1591 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1592 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1593 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1594 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1596 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1597 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1598 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1599 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1601 of 2016****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1602 of 2016****With**

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1603 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1604 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1605 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1606 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1608 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1609 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1610 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1611 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1613 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1614 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1615 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1616 of 2016

=====

RABARI BALUBHAI UKABHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

ALPA G CHHATBAR(8107) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. KARIA

Date : 24/07/2018

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE AKIL KURESHI)

Necessary documents shall be supplied to the
Registry latest by 30.7.2018. Appellant shall

also deposit a sum of Rs.1,000/- with the State Legal Service Authority.

(AKIL KURESHI, J)

(B.N. KARIA, J)

K.K. SAIYED