

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1581 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1581 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3222 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3223 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3224 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3225 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3226 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3227 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3228 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3229 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3230 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3231 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3233 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3234 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3235 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3236 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3237 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3238 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3239 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3240 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3241 of 2017
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1582 of 2016
With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1582 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1583 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1583 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1584 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1584 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1585 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1586 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1587 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1587 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1588 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1589 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1590 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1591 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1592 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1592 of 2016

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1593 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1593 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 3 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1593 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1593 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1594 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1594 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1596 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1596 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1597 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1598 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1598 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1597 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1599 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1599 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1600 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1601 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1601 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1602 of 2016

With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1603 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1603 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1603 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1604 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1604 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1605 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1605 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1605 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1606 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1606 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1607 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1608 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1608 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1609 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1610 of 2016
With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1611 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1611 of 2016
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2023

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1611 of 2016
 With
 R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 of 2016
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1612 of 2016
 With
 R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1613 of 2016
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1613 of 2016
 With
 R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1614 of 2016
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2023
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1614 of 2016
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2 of 2023
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1614 of 2016
 With
 R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1615 of 2016
 With
 R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1616 of 2016
 With
 CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 1 of 2023
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1616 of 2016

=====

RABARI BALUBHAI UKABHAI
 Versus
 STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HD VASAVADA(974) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
 MS MANSI A MACWAN(3861) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
 GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
 and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV J. THAKER

Date : 11/12/2024

ORAL ORDER
 (PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

List the matter on 21.01.2025. Registry is directed to call for

the Record and Proceedings from the Court concerned together with the paper-book so as to reach this Court on or before 21.01.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)